
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13078 12660 12438 12169 11918 11714 11615 11473 11359 11428 11409 11244 11340 11399 11275 11206 11577 12479 13163 13745 14054 14426 14623 14722 318,275
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 208 203 206 204 199 202 204 200 198 213 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 4955
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 208 203 206 204 199 202 204 200 198 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,179
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 208 203 206 204 199 202 204 200 198 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,179
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 108 107 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 113 114 115 115 2,602
PAKABK1B 113 108 107 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 113 114 115 115 2,600
PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 360 345 315 302 285 275 281 279 268 274 278 270 267 294 339 360 360 345 345 345 345 7946
PGPSBK3A 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 106 104 117 121 125 2,436
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 201 216 216 208 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,161
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 201 216 216 208 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5161
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 201 216 216 207 193 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,161
SGB3GT32 213 213 200 183 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,399
SGB3GT33 213 212 200 183 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,398
SGRIGT11 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 145 143 159 163 168 3,317
SGRIGT21 124 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 131 129 154 160 167 2,933
SGRIGT23 124 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 131 129 154 158 167 2,932
SKSPBK1 350 350 347 331 285 236 211 183 164 174 169 150 161 168 152 148 199 280 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,263
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 347 315 300 283 272 277 275 263 270 273 264 261 293 341 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,052
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 347 314 300 283 272 277 275 263 268 273 264 261 291 341 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,948
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 330 299 286 269 258 262 261 249 255 259 250 247 277 325 346 346 346 346 346 346 7795.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 330 301 286 269 258 262 261 249 256 259 250 247 277 325 348 348 348 348 348 348 7831
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,750
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 2900
SGB3GT31(DF) 213 212 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 2610
PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,100
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 104 117 121 125 870
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 240
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 137
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 444.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 350
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 1,838
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 1,147
KNYR 3 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,039
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 977
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 59 84 84 812
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 84 84 507
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 84 84 481
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 99 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 60 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 26 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 34 34 7 7 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1001 1059 1081 1137 1388 1592 1691 1833 1947 1878 1897 2062 1966 1907 2031 2100 1729 1393 915 1014 914 1010 938 967 30,046

TOTAL GEN 13023 12605 12383 12114 11863 11659 11560 11418 11304 11373 11354 11189 11285 11344 11220 11151 11522 12424 13108 13690 13999 14371 14568 14667 316,983
*** PKLG U 6 on test energy.

16-Aug-12
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14540 14347 14318 14467 14754 14965 14993 15029 15021 14805 14462 14032 13730 13519 13456 13618 13947 14122 14034 13950 13835 13592 13402 13097 318,275
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4955
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,179
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,179
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 112 113 112 115 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 113 107 107 107 107 114 114 113 113 106 113 2,602
PAKABK1B 113 112 112 111 115 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 113 106 107 107 107 114 114 113 113 105 113 2,600
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7946
PGPSBK3A 101 96 96 95 123 114 112 113 107 117 99 101 101 100 95 95 95 95 112 111 105 104 95 103 2,436
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,161
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5161
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,161
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 198 200 199 199 213 213 213 213 188 213 4,399
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 198 199 199 199 213 213 213 213 188 213 4,398
SGRIGT11 137 130 130 130 166 156 153 153 146 160 134 136 136 133 130 130 130 130 153 152 142 141 130 138 3,317
SGRIGT21 120 110 110 110 163 148 144 144 134 153 116 118 120 114 110 110 110 110 143 142 129 128 110 125 2,933
SGRIGT23 120 110 110 110 163 148 144 144 134 153 116 118 120 114 110 110 110 110 143 142 128 128 110 125 2,932
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 346 346 346 350 350 350 350 336 350 7,263
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,052
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,948
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7795.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7831
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,750
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 3000
SGRIGT13(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 2900
SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 198 199 199 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 2610
PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 51 51 81 81 151 151 176 176 176 176 176 251 251 251 300 300 350 350 350 350 2,100
PGPSBK3B 101 96 96 95 122 114 111 111 106 117 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 870
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 39 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
KLPPGT12 23 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137
SRDGGT1(DF) 74 73 73 72 75 75 74 74 74 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 444.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 60 78 100 100 79 98 60 60 60 1,838
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 78 100 100 79 97 0 0 0 1,147
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 78 100 100 79 0 0 0 0 1,039
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 76 100 100 78 0 0 0 0 977
TMGR 1 84 50 70 75 84 84 84 84 84 84 74 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 812
TMGR 2 84 50 0 75 84 84 84 84 84 84 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507
TMGR 3 84 0 0 75 84 84 84 84 84 84 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 108 125 125 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 107 125 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 55 0 0 0 80 100 75 75 80 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 66 65 0 0 65 65 135 65 65 65 40 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 25 10 10 25 25 20 25 30 25 25 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1145 1254 1199 1218 1028 941 943 908 945 909 1002 984 1086 947 1014 1077 1148 1057 909 993 958 1001 1041 934 30,046

TOTAL GEN 14489 14296 14267 14416 14703 14914 14942 14978 14970 14754 14411 13981 13679 13468 13401 13563 13892 14067 13979 13895 13780 13537 13347 13042 316,983
*** PKLG U 6 on test energy.




